Birthdays

1

10

Marilyn Bell
Janice Bergeron
Beverley Brooks
Angie Collins
Shelley Federice
Daniel Wilbur
Mark Berry
Emily Ripp

Toy Douglas
Devyn Bucholz
Stephen Gentile
Laura Griggs
Hannah Stnons
Nickolas Von Bank
Bill Agee
Billiedale Vernon
Rick Whitt IV
Abby Butler

Rob Richmond
Kendi Roberson
Dianne Rust
Kelly Vaughn

Art Bowers
Helen Bowman
Jeannie Coaker Johnson
Gayle Pulley
Fred Loveless
Gary Wright
Thomas Rust
Amy Mott
Jennifer Kennedy

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

Jodie Ezell

Phil Gentile
Jennifer Ostrum
Brian Rust
Daniel Coaker
Rudy Petrick
Linda Lang
Beth Latimer
Ned McCay
Robert Morgan Jr.
Jordan Barden
Liam Drowne
Robin Jones
David Neisz
Steven Mott
Anne Middleton
Harper Kinker
Randy Mott
Eric Wilborn
Chris Piper
Lucy Baltz
Morgan Waddell
Bruce Winfree
Oliver Hannel
Scott Jenkins
Julie Doutt
Jayne Pettus
Rick Fleenor
Emma Fleenor
Betty Waltman
Owen Waltman
Katie Healy Webb

22

23

26
27

28

29

30
31

Doris Creasy

David Crosby
Linda Koertge
Nicole Riekers
Dano Holland
Melinda Black
Janice Bradley

Jim Chappell
Carlton Gregory
Alonzo Shelton Il
Jennifer Lohr Stevens
Martha Whitt

Bill Elliott Jr.

Sallie Elliott
Joshua Parson
Michelle Cummings
Tony Fleshman
Linwood Hudson
Nathaniel Kun
Chelsi Architzel
Bethany Sharpe
Jackson Gillie
Walter Nichols

Tom Fisher

Nolan Harris
Allison Pagani Longest

Anniversaries
Cathy & Scott Schmick (24)

1

3

8

11
12
13
15
18
21
22
26

27
30

aucisT@

Betty-Anne & Ken Roberson (29)
Jeannette & Fred Wilson (59)
Anna & Rhys James (7)

Sallie & Bill Elliott (37)

Janie & James Severance (27)
Robin & Rick Jeffrey (39)

Jean & Jim Chappell (46)

Mary Helen & Jason Beydler (4)
Sue Ann & Michael Gillie (23)
Christie & Michael Jones (7)
Harold & Marilyn Diggs (49)
Catherine & Marshall Mallory (10)
Heather & Ed Harper (50)

Nan & Ed Blackwell (36)




